
In Process

1 
 

FOURTH ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  
(4th Addendum to extend the term for the Tulelake Solid Waste/Recycling Facility 

Operation Agreement) 

THIS FOURTH  ADDENDUM is to that Operations Agreement entered into on        
April 16, 2017 and as amended on May 1, 2018 and as amended on May 21, 2019 and as 
amended on March 17, 2022  by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and City 
of Tulelake (“City”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the 
Board and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on the 30th day of June 2024 and services 

continued to be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement for five 

additional years and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Agreement due to the rising cost of labor and insurance; 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 3.0 of the Operation Agreement, Term, shall be amended to extend the term 

of the Agreement through the 30th day of June, 2029, unless terminated earlier in 

accordance with Sections 18.0 or 19.0, to allow both parties to be operating in a full fiscal 

year;  

 Section 15.0 of the Operation Agreement, Contract Price/Payment Procedures, 

shall be amended to provide that:  

Paragraph A, Contract Price, shall be amended to add the following compensation: 

 

Each subsequent year the contract price shall escalate at a rate of 3% as follows: 

 

FY 24/25: A total of $56,804.43 shall be paid in eleven monthly payments of $4,733.71 and 

one monthly payment to be $4,733.62. 

 

FY 25/26: A total of $58,508.56 shall be paid in eleven monthly payments of $4,875.71 and 

one monthly payment to be $4875.75. 

 

FY 26/27: A total of $60,263.82 shall be paid in eleven monthly payments of $5,021.98 and 

one monthly payment to be $5,022.04. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62504B7E-7431-47B9-831D-A35457277D5C



In Process

2 
 

 

FY 27/28: A total of $62,071.73 shall be paid in eleven monthly payments of $5,172.64 and 

one monthly payment to be $5,172.69.  

 

FY 28/29: A total of $63,933.89 shall be paid in eleven monthly payments of $5,327.82 and 

one monthly payment to be $5,327.87.  

 

For a total Agreement price not to exceed $667,896.74 for the term of the Agreement.  

 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62504B7E-7431-47B9-831D-A35457277D5C



In Process

3 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this FOURTH 
addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the 
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their 
execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       MICHAEL N. KOBSEFF,  CHAIR           
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

CONTRACTOR: CITY OF TULELAKE 

 
Date:_____________________   _______________________________ 

Tom Cordonier, Mayor 
 
 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D.  ON-FILE___________ 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund 5350   Organization 404010  Account  728210    
 
 
 
Total Contract Not to Exceed: $667,896.74 

 
 
FY16/17 $8,166.66  FY17/18 $49,000.00  FY 18/19 $40,833.34 
FY18/19 $8,166.66  FY19/20 $49,000.00  FY 20/21 $50,470.00 
FY21/22 $51,984.10  FY 22/23 $53,543.62  FY 23/24 $55,149.93 
FY24/25 $56,804.43  FY 25/26 $58,508.56  FY 26/27 $60,263.82 
FY27/28 $62,071.73  FY 28/29 $63,933.89    
        
        
        
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62504B7E-7431-47B9-831D-A35457277D5C

6/19/2024


		2024-06-19T09:15:30-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




